## RECORDATION FORM TRANSMITTAL SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

BERKEFELD-FILTER ANAGENBAU GMBH 1. Conveying Party:

2. Receiving Party: STERLING FLUID SYSTEMS B.V., Bavinckstaete, Prof.

Bavincklaan 5, NL-1180 AE Amstelveen, The Netherlands

Receiving Party is: a private company with limited liability

Citizenship/State (Country) of Incorporation/Organization: The Netherlands

If Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  $[\sqrt]$  Yes [] No – Not applicable

3. Conveyance Type: Assignment

Effective Date: April 11, 2002

**Application/Registration Number:** Registration No. 721,321 4.

Correspondence concerning documents should be sent to: 5.

> NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962

FAX: (845) 359-7798

- Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1 6.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$40.00 first/\$25 after): \$40.00
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to 8. deposit account number: 14-1431

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: April 30, 2002

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:

I hereby certify that this paper for registration no. 721,321 is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, Fax

Number (703) 306-5995 on April 30, 2002.

Awale Notore

F:\TEXT\tmassign\I428-034AssTFaxTrans

Enc. Assignment Of Trademark and Trademark Registration Appointment of Domestic Representative

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0448

J428-034

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OWNER : Sterling Fluid Systems B.V.

REGISTRATION NO. : 721,321

REGISTRATION DATE : September 12, 1961

MARK Berkefold-Filter

Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## Appointment of Domestic Representative

Notaro & Michalos P.C. whose postal address is 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902, New York, New York 10118-6985, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated / / TU / PAIL, 2002

STERLING FLUID SY TEMS B.V

Ву

Name

Please Print

Title

1 A CETOR

F:\TEXT\TMMISC\J428-034DomRepReq.wpd

J428-034

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION.

WHEREAS, BERKEFELD-FILTER ANAGENBAU GMBH, Lueckenweg 5, Celle, 29227, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark") and owns the following U.S. Trademark Registration (the "Registration"):

Trademark

Registration No.

721,321



WHEREAS, Sterling Fluid Systems B.V., a private company with limited liability, organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, Bavinckstaete, Prof. Bavincklaan 5, NL-1180 AE Amstelveen, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark and the above-identified trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration.

By

Name

Title

Witness:

F:\TEXT\TMMISC\J428-034TmAssign.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 04/30/2002